

Office of the Dean, School of Biological Sciences University of Kashmir, Srinagar

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A+' Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006 Kashmir, J&K

NOTIFICATION NO 3

As desired by Dean, It is hereby notified for the information of all the concerned that the interview of the eligible candidates for the post of **Contractual Lecturers Microbiology and Nanotechnology** in the Dean School of Biological Sciences which was scheduled to be held on 11-03-2020 have been postponed and now will be conducted in accordance with schedule given as under:-

| Venue of Interview | Date of Interview | Time of Interview & Subject |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------|---|
| Dean, School of Biological Sciences | 16-03-2020 | 11.00 am (Microbiology) CORD & 2.00 pm Nanotechnology Main Campus |

PA Dean

School of Biological Sciences

No.F (Intv. Contractual Lecturers) DSBS/ KU/20

Dated: 10/03/2020